
 

 22 July 2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We have just had the most wonderful last week in school. As you can imagine, I have spent a lot of time reminiscing 
and reflecting over this past couple of weeks, taking time to absorb each of those ‘last moments’ before I leave. 
Twyford School has been such a big part of my life and I have thoroughly enjoyed being the headteacher of this 
amazing school community. I would like to say a heartfelt ‘thank you’ to everyone who has taken the time to say a 
word or written a message of thanks. Thank you also for your generous gift voucher, I will enjoy taking my time 
deciding what to spend it on.    
 
Yesterday we all went to St Mary’s Church for our End of Year Celebration Assembly. It was lovely to be able to get 
together to send our Year 6 children on to the next chapter of their lives.  I wish each of them every success and 
happiness – remember to seek opportunities to shine!  We look forward to hearing about how you are getting on. 
 
This week we also say goodbye to Mrs Carter as she steps away from Twyford C of E School.  Not only was she an 
integral part of the redevelopment of our Early Years, helping transform it into the setting it is today, but she has 
also led our popular baby and toddler group each Friday. In every interaction, her warmth and kindness have always 
shone through. Mrs Carter, thank you for all your efforts and hard work during your time at Twyford C of E School, 
you will be missed. 
 
Finally, I hope you enjoy the summer break and can recharge your batteries.  Mr Thompson and the Twyford Team 
look forward to seeing everyone back in school on Thursday 4th September. 
 
With warmest wishes and fondest memories,  
 
Judith Bloomfield 
Headteacher 
 
 

 
 

We Learn Together; Grow Together; Achieve Together knowing that Jesus said: 

“I am the vine; you are the branches. If you remain in me and I in you, you will bear much fruit."  
John 15:5 



 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025  INSET Day – no children in school 

Thursday 4th September 2025  School re-opens after summer break 

Tuesday 9th September 2025 NEW Year 6 Transfer Test – Practice Paper 

Thursday 11th September NEW Year 6 Transfer Test 

Monday 15th September  Bikeability for Year 5 

Tuesday 16th September  Bikeability for Year 5 

Monday 29th September 2025  INSET Day – no children in school 

Tuesday 21st October 2025  Individual photographs 

Friday 24th October 2025  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 3rd November 2025  School re-opens after half term 

Thursday 6th November 2025  Flu Immunisations Reception – Year 6 

Friday 19th December 2025  School breaks up for Christmas holiday 

Monday 5th January 2026  INSET Day – no children in school 

Tuesday 6th January 2026  School re-opens after Christmas break 

Friday 13th February 2026  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 23rd February 2026  School re-opens after half term 

Friday 13th March 2026  INSET Day – no children in school 

Friday 27th March 2026  School breaks up for Easter holiday 

Monday 13th April 2026  School re-opens after Easter break 

Monday 11th to Friday 15th May 2026  SATs week for Year 6 

Friday 22nd May 2026  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 1st June 2026  School re-opens after half term 

Tuesday 21st July 2026  School breaks up for summer 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026  INSET Day– no children in school  

TERM DATES 2025/2026 

Autumn 1 Term 2025 4th September 2025 24th October 2025 

Autumn 2 Term 2025 3rd November 2025 19th December 2025 

Spring 1 Term 2026 6th January 2026 13th February 2026 

Spring 2 Term 2026 23rd February 2026 27th March 2026 

Summer 1 Term 2026 13th April 2026 22nd May 2026 

Summer 2 Term 2026 1st June 2026 21st July 2026 
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